BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Great Plains Energy Incorporated for) Case No. EM-2018-0012 Approval of its Merger with Westar Energy, Inc.

OBJECTION TO NON-UNANIMOUS STIPULATION AND AGREEMENT BY THE CONSUMERS COUNCIL OF MISSOURI

COMES NOW the Consumers Council of Missouri ("Consumers Council" or "CCM"), pursuant to 4 CSR 240- 2.115(2) of the Missouri Public Service Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure, and for its Objection to Non-Unanimous Stipulation and Agreement respectfully states as follows:

- 1. On January 12, 2018, the Joint Applicants, Staff, MJMEUC and Brightergy filed a Non-Unanimous Stipulation and Agreement ("January 12, 2018 Stipulation").
- 2. Pursuant to 4 CSR 240-2.115(2)(B), Consumers Council hereby timely objects to the terms of that Stipulation.

WHEREFORE, Consumers Council respectfully objects to that January 12, 2018 Stipulation.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ John B. Coffman

MBE #36591

John B. Coffman, LLC

871 Tuxedo Blvd.

John B. Coffman

St. Louis, MO 63119-2044

Ph: (573) 424-6779

E-mail: john@johncoffman.net

Attorney for Consumers Council of Missouri

Dated: January 22, 2018

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, emailed or handdelivered to all parties listed on the official service list on this 22nd day of January 2018.

/s/ John B. Coffman